





3128.00.00.000-02 KDS
Catalogue of parts and mounting units

SB4/F-270.LB50V

400 V, 50 Hz

10 bar

Ref.	Code	Description	QT
1.	4042100400 (4042100406)	Electric motor, 4,0 kW	1
2.	4301106300	Belt A1600	2
3.	3128.00.00.104 3128.00.00.104-01	Pulley	1
4.	3106.00.00.101	Washer	1
5.		Spring washer 10, 65G	9
6.		Screw M10x20	1
7.		Screw M10x30	6
8.		Washer 10	19
9.		Nut M10	16
10.	4996111073	Pressure switch MDR3	1
11.	4251100202	Safety valve	1
12.	4150203000	"L" joint	1
13.	3101.00.00.201	Joint	1
14.	3004.00.00.000-01	Receiver	1
15.	3101.00.00.203	Plug	1
16.	4141101600	Pressure gauge	1
17.	3126.00.00.071	Joint	1
18.	4271000203	Rubber	3
19.		Washer 12	3
20.		Screw M10x25	3
21.	3128.00.00.120 3128.00.00.120-01	Base	1
22.	4490000000	Rilsan hose	1
23.		Nut M6	1
24.		Washer 6	1
25.		Spring washer 6, 65G	1
26.	4121001000	Discharge tap	1
27.	3128.00.00.200	Infeed tube	1
28.	4242133102	Non return valve	1
29.	3128.00.00.071	Joint	1
30.	4111324000	Tap	1
31.		Screw M10x55	4
32.	4871401590	Cable	2
33.	4381003500	Pointer	1
34.	3128.00.00.103	Support	1
35.	4350010002	Distance bar	1
36.	4350020002	Latch	4
37.		Screw M6x16	5
38.		Washer 6x18	5
39.	3106.00.00.500-01	Grating basis	1
40.	3106.00.00.600	Grating cover	1
41.	4022230020	Air compressor pump	1